mir% DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND
: TION

Please Read
Application And
Notes, If Any,
Attached

Permit Number: 080013

This is to certify that 55 FOREST AVENUE LIS on D¢
has permission to Replace one side of reader b m m m xistin

AT 1147 FORESTAVE—— — 152 B00600)

provided that the person or persons, epting this permit shall comply with all
of the provisions of the Statutes of ances of the City of Portland regulating
the construction, maintenance and tures, and of the application on file in
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

‘/ / [ &/08
" g

Department Name / Direc(oy Building & inspgction Services
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARU

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.
Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other

o



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0013 152 B006001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
1147 FOREST AVE 1155 FOREST AVENUE LLC 154 ROARING BROOK RD 797-8943
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Sign Design Inc PO Box 207 Westbrook 2078562600
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Signs - Permanent B-2 | T
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial:\Car car center Commercial-Car car center with $78.00 $0.00 4
Mine ti replaced reader board. FIREDEPT: ) Aliroveq |INSPECTION:

Proposed Project Description:

pole.

Replace one side of reader board with 3 x 8 sign to be welded to existing

Denied

</

S‘(gnaxurd:‘

Use Group: [, /

Signature:

Typesﬁ%-

)

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) { &
Action: [ ] Approved ] Approved w/Conditio Deni

Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
Imd 12/28/2007
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ shoreland |7 Variance [/] Not in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

[] Wetland

.| Flood Zone

| Subdivision

['] site Plan

Maj [ ] Minor[ | MM[ ]
0¥ Wl Lomdd Na

[_—_[ Miscellaneous
[_] Conditional Use

] Interpre

D Denied

Approved ﬁ/
baw b mftu»—)

("] Does Not Require Review
[ ] Requires Review

[_] Approved

b [_] Approved w/Conditions

[ ] Denied

Date:

Date: }l‘-”,)). A—(J}1

pue__| /01&5

D . AndninJ3

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
[ have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, [ certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0013 | 12/28/2007 152 B006001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
1147 FOREST AVE 1155 FOREST AVENUE LLC 154 ROARING BROOK RD () 797-8943

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Sign Design Inc PO Box 207 Westbrook (207) 856-2600
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Signs - Permanent

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Commercial-Car car center with replaced reader board. Replace one side of reader board with 3 x 8 sign to be welded to
existing pole.

Dept:  Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date:  01/04/2008
Note: Couldn't find permit for existing pole sign. Square footage of existing and proposed signage meets the Ok to Issue: V'
ordinance but the height does not. Maximum height for a freestanding sign in the B-2 zone is 18'. The
existing sign is 21'. Appealed the height to Deb Andrews who approved it.

1) Any LED display SHALL NOT continuously flash, nor contiuously blink, and SHALL NOT scroll. Electronic message board
signs SHALL NOT change messages no more than once every twenty minutes. This City and State regulation SHALL BE strictly

enforced.
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 01/07/2008
Note: Ok to Issue: V|

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code.

2) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems.
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

Dept: Planning Status: Approved Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date:  01/04/2008

Note: Appealed to Planning because over the maximum height restriction. Ok to Issue: V|

Comments:

1/3/2008-amachado: Spoke to Diana at sign design. Can't find permit for existing sign. Permit from 1981 in microfiche was for an 8'
x 10" sign. Don't know what the height was. She will talk to Dale at Meineke to find out the size of the exoisting sign, when it was
installed and if there was a permit for it.
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Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Craner: [ © NG \"E-‘l KB\( L—t Telephonei )
Chaci# Block# Lot# I5H (2 on i py,b a4y o T97-59472

Ny (7 .‘ \, ) 474
X JJ id ‘J i e C , 0D
Tatal s.k of signage s §2.00

esse Bu\ﬁ; Name (If Applicable) Confractor name, address & relephone: a
2 Blag e Pers.f plus §30.00/§65.00
K €- 5 s Qm \LnL . For H.D. signage= Total

rr_}LLﬂE, ' ? L' PD OX 07& Fee: §
NS5 Feo fef+ AUQ U e j(ff:),m{/\ e C'L' G492 | Awning Fee= cost of work

ME CY IO’?> Total Fee:
()C r‘&tﬁj\d q L—-74& % (p"a(.éa ot e
Who should we contact when the permitis re:&c!m/ Q]I\)CQ,Q e phone: 857/," = .l>2 (&CZ(\
1
age (feet): Length: IQQ Q) Height LLCI ’

Tenant/allocated building space frontage |
Lot Frontage (f==1) S ,gl Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot

Current Specific use:
F 1 it 5() 4
%

If vacant, what was paor use +

Proposed Use: }(«/r

ot-to

Information on proposed sign(s): }C b Té m
t s X Dimensions proposed: 5 x Height from grade: rctl(JC( )’f(l?tl

No Dimensions pmpo\el

- } O LJ_L Ve,3

ﬁ ' é&da of re,qaer bexerd per riion. oF 5 Usr\ -3 x‘S
Propeosdd awni Yes No Is ewning backlit? Yes No

Height of awning: Length of awniag: Dﬂpth
Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes No _FO
If yes, total s.f. of peaels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol: sk

Information on existing and previousky permitted sign(s):
Freestanding (e g., pole) sign? Yes No Dimensions:

Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions:
Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. arza of awning w/communication:

A site skeich and building sketch showing exacily where existing and new signage is locaLed must be provided
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existng building are also required. .

zilure to do 5o may 1

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planing and Development Depactment may request
wlditional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at s portlndmaine gow, stop by the
Bwilding Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hezeby certify that T am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that [ have been

authorized by the owner to make this appllcaunn as his/her authorized agent. T agree to confomn to all apphcf_blc laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, f
a parmit for work described in this application is issucd, I certify that the (‘ode Offcm] s authorized representative shzll have the authority to enter all

ieas covered by this pernut ot any reasonable hon to enforce the pm\mr'm of rhr codes applicable to this peunzt.

st oo 160 [ pigtiad o 12]71]07 /

|4
B This is nat a permit; you Lnay uot commence ANY work undl the permit is 15=ued
;1 -7 QA }\ : \49
L Ok LYY EG PR IPRE s
e X j ¥bz 5 f\).
15 ® cMowed — heurk 1Y \" S A LN

& GL,V"C\A b¥ Poddud, ESRELd
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'Ann Machado - Meineke and Amato's Page 1 ‘\

From: "Sign Design" <signdesi@maine.rr.com>
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: 1/4/2008 8:22:40 AM

Subject: Meineke and Amato's

Good morning, Ann!

Meineke-1155 Forest Ave: The top portion of the sign is 6'H x 12' long. The sign is 21' from the top to
grade.

Amato's-1379 Washington Ave: the existing set of channel letters are 30" h x 170" long.

Thanks for all of your help! Let me know if you need anything else.
Diana

Sign Design, Inc.

P.o. Box 207
Westbrook, ME 04098
207-856-2600
207-856-7600 (fax)
www.signsinmaine.com

JAN 2 2008
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Site Survey
1155 Forest Ave.
Meineke
Replacement of reader board-1 side only
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. . X . 306 Warren Ave. Portland, ME
This Design Is The Property Of IL Slg:n Design Inc. " Phone: 207-856-2600  Fax: 207-856-7600

e 4~Q 9o oves”
37’ X 96", 3 Line, 10” Character, Electronic Message Center, Red Display Ore s velu +
%€ }\\S Van 3% 23
This proof may reflect color shifts due to the color conversion from ink to paint and or Client: ﬂ
vinyl. Also, PMS colors will be approximated to the best of our ability. File:
Customer supplied artwork files (300 dpi required) will be used as is, and Date:
Sign Design Inc. is not responsible for any faults in the design. Approval:
Any black outlines appearing on this proof are for representation only. They are to Customer approval is a signed confirmation that
distinguish sign components such as borders, retainers, faces and reveals. Unless dimensions, colors, spelling, graphics and all other

otherwise specified, they are not considered as part of the sign graphics. job specifics are correct.




Existing sign 1

Type: pylon __ monument __ building mount  door glass __ window glass -
] h - v €N o l\xﬁ\:i 20

Height Width Depth grade to top AK/ LL L Ll YVJH ) f/kiiﬂ.

HoX W X by Cushsan 997

__Nluminated __ non-illuminated  Single face __ Double face *Face material

PMS Colors

V/0 0O/8 Radius Corners

Retainers H dividers

Mounting devices

Building structure: _ wood __ Concrete ~ metal __ other
Electrical: 120V 240V Other

SITE INFO

Power lines other obstacles

Intersecting roads: __ £av est Ave +  Mev i\ 34

Building measurements: Grade to roof: 4 .3 Total width | .l;zl 5" Elevation

Sign Band /{/’”g /22's"" Other Tenants ____ (include photos)

Lot lines/Set back info:

‘)'/O—"’f‘r‘\ A"C

Mavvi\l sy

Date: |A- 13- 7

Customer: ﬁ/\ e\ne Xg

Location: FO‘R\@QS)‘ QUQ

Surveyed By: /ﬁ’l\b\
__

(All Dimensions To Be, Height x Width x Depth/When Applicable)




P.0. Box 207
Westbrook, ME 04098
(207) 856-25800 * FAX: (207) 856-7500
1-800-949-9037

Sign Design Inc.

signdesi@maine.rr.com

A Full Service Sign Company

To Whom It May Concern:

As the owner (or owner representative) of the property located at:

1155 Feuedt Ave
Porta r\pL Mane.  OHIN

I authorize Sign Design Inc. to install signs/sign face replacements
as detailed on attached paperwork.

N> o

i STN)
/PQ?KMK F~
rint Name

? O&YLHC
QA&M&Q /5 %fo S o /Wj o003
\71&{;%@% 791 747



ACORD,

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMD DN YY)
12/4/2007

PRODUCER  (207) 774-6257 FAX:
Clark Associates
2385 Congress Street

(207)774-2994

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

P O Box 3543
Portland ME 04104 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED nsure= &, Travelers Indemnity of 25666
D J B CORP, INC MEINEKE CAR CARE INSURER B
1155 FOREST AVE INSIRER 2

'NSURE2 D
PORTLAND ME 04103 INSURER E

=

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE L!STED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOL: INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
REQUIREMENT, TERM CR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WH'CH THIE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN,
THE NSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE PCLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITICNS OF SUCH POLICIES.
AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEE

N REDUCED BY PAD CLAIMS.

N TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER PRI (MO | DATE (MDA LIMITS
J | GENERAL LIABILITY 3 1,000,000
| X | MMERCIA RERERA, LIAB1TY R T e 18 300,000
a }umwwoe [ X | noz| 16808613C212TIA07 1/3/2007 1/3/200¢8 MED EXE (4ny oraperson’ |8 5,000
| FER SO0 Al & ADVINJURY | 1,000,000
! : GEHER AL AGGRE3ATE 3 2,000,000
| ZENL AGGRECATE LM T AFPLIES PER ERODLCTS . CUMPIDE ARG |$ 2,000,600

| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

COMEINED S NGLILIMIT

ANY auTO {Ea accicent)
ALL OWRED ALTO S EODILY NJURY .
— { a v
. STRELD.ED ALTCS Paf par 30n)
| ARELAUT: . EADI MJURY s
| N IN-OWHED Al TOS (Pej scoidentt
|
; FROFCRTY DAMAGE s
(Fei s cident)
.
i
: | SARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONL( - EA ACCIENT |3
l ANY ALITO GTHE? “HAN Eance |8
{ a1 ) OrLY
y : ' ! AGG |
: EXCESSANBRELLA LIABILITY £ic 0o CURRENCE 3
|
i GCOUR i CLAIMS W1ATE EGGREGATE 3
! i 3
DECLCTELE s
1 RITENTIOH # 3
. WORKERS COMPENSATION AND e ?WH?*T LCJQ-
' OYERS' LIABILITY
. IETOR/PARTHERJE KEC LT /i B L EA&CH ACCIIENT $
VEMBER ExCLUDED EL DSEASE EAEMPLOVEE|S
Ne unne:
AL FRCVISIONS beiov EL DSEASE. POCY LT |§

BESCRIPTION OF OPERAT'OMS/LOCATIONSNVEHICLES/E XCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDCORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

City of Portland is 2dditional Insured (CG 20 11) with respects to General LIability in reference to the sign located

on city property.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Portland
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

10

EXPIRATION DATE THEREOCF,

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABQOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
THE ISSUING INSURER WALL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
DAY S WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT
FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KINC UPON THE
INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

E Neygus,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
CPTU/BHDC

NS5025 105020

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988

Face 1of 2



APPLICATION FOR%PERMIT\
: ' . A 14 .

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF,CONSTRUCTION .. ..+
ZONING LOCATION £/ — 2 2 b PORTLAND, MAINE, .

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, rcpair.'demoll:h, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in arvordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance f the City of Portland with plan.r and .tpedﬁcalion.r. if any,. :ubmitred herewith and the following specifica-
tions: 3

LOCATION .,.... 1155 Forest Ave. ¥ b “.‘f.'i.“;.... Firo District #1 [J. 220
1. Owner's name and address . .Meineke mtfl“ cvetessesss Telephone .
2. Lessee's name and adddress . e as e O A U v i . Telephone «vvvvnvnns
3. Contractor's name and nddrts: . Bailey ﬁiqna.....?h(:mwn P&e......... Telephone 774‘2843
4. Architect ....... R 3 foy8) et 3 wias e e ......Specaﬂcatiom “"......Plans «vaveves No. of sheets ...
Proposed use of building .... Auto. ahop.....‘............ S AR e e No. families .....
LR Q€ o i 05 0i o e spas spers e & il S5ee W56 3w B v WT IV % & R eTN L B . No. families ..........
Material .......... No. stories ...... Heat . s ’ cessvasees ROOANG v ivnvvninirnnan
Otherbuildingsonamelot..............‘..’:.;".'.'.‘.’.k'." Fre ety ... ....... ——— N
Estimated contractural cost $..uvvuunreeas ‘ AT _1\ ” Feo $...31- ..., .
FIELD INSPECTOR—MI. .v\vvivevneinnenneensanshs csmu Dsscmmou

This application is for: @ 775-5451 5 Ui gt

Dwelling ........ Ext. 234 ., To. erect a'xJ.O‘ pole sign as per plan
GAPARE x4« vov o mim wws sin o 0 . C e (alum & steel- interior lighted)

Masonry Bldg. ....... . ey "z } g o7 :

Mctal Bldg. .....c0ouee it R I 3 >, Stamp of Special Coriditions
Alterations . .... o ‘ o

Demolitions . .......... o

cal and mechanicals.

f.,
PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO‘ID 213 t3gg ¢ 4{3

LY

DETA!LS OF NEW WORK s
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ........vs¢evoes Is any electrical work mvolvcd in this work? OO0 0O GTOT
Is connection to be made to public sewer? o ovveevsvoe. . ¢ If not, what is proposcd for sewage? ........ S555 % o Rl e
Has septic tank notice been sent? .....ovevveaenssass.. Form notice sent? oivvevuiieinnsss S S R A
Hreight average grade to top of plate ..« vvve.vveo..o's Height average grade to bxghut pointofroof .v.ovivivnnnnn. ¢
Size, front ......... depth . ........No.:toriu..;...sohdorﬁllcdland?..........emhorrock? ......
Material i foundation .....cevueueesssasas Thickness, top ...4.‘ bottom ccllar 515 4o W B8 BT 44 5061 & Bckie
Kind of roof ...evvunnnn .. Ri e | | e S1ai lasa S lovels e s orale mralainia s
No. of chimneys ........... /{205 of linlng 431 is4vs . Kind of heat ... ... ..o b used e wim
Framing Lumber—Kind ' (RN ...Comerpotts,...........lels ........
Size Girder ........00vune Columnsnndergxrdcn....’......g:...‘Sm...;;.......Max On Centers ..oovu..
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridglnz in every floor nnd flat roof span over 8 feet.

JOlStSlndnfanl l!lﬂool’ ..............2nd-~-‘ .....3rd Sescsevssnen .mt .......... saes

"'"t?"-’ 3 Olher. Seasnenses c-!ol Caw e bEE s

On canters: ls:ﬂoor....,.. w2nd .. IR (- (I T <] QLT
Maximum span: lstﬂoor.........‘.’."....an* R |/« [T (.. QU
If one story buil'iag with masoury walls, thickness of walls? . “essesennenaneses, height? L., siae v 6 ¥

R | 3 A GARAGE i
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ..., to be lccommodated Ve numbcr commercial cars to be accommodated .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor rcpam to cars habltually stored in the proposed building? ..........
4.4 oy 'g‘
APPROVALS BY: "DATE 4% e ¢ MJSCELLANEOUS

r.~
r;(
BUILDING I &Cl‘ 1Q F_xgﬁ Wlll work requwe dlsturblng of any tree on a public street? .
ZONING: § }W el
-3

BUILDING CODE: ..al.. 5% Wil there be in chargc of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.t ..ovvveeees ) to sce thn the State and C‘ty rcqmremcnts peruunlng lhcrcto
w4 es e

Health Dept.: ovvvveenens™enssens)
" Cehery: L

ERMIT ISSUED

oS,

i 3t e

-
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